
1 

 

Amendment No 1 

to the Partial Contract  

concluded on the basis of the Framework Agreement signed on 12 October 2016 with 
the title: 

Utilization of foreign experience in the siting process for a deep 
geological repository for radioactive waste in the Czech Republic 

between 

CONTRACTING PARTIES 

Client: Česká republika – Správa úložišť radioaktivních odpadů 

Registered office:  Dlážděná 6, 110 00 Praha 1, Czech Republic 

Represented by: RNDr. Jiří Slovák, Managing Director 

ID:  66000769,  

Banking details: 

Name of Bank:  ČNB, Na Příkopě 28, Praha 1 

Account No.:  xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

  Not a payer of VAT  

(hereinafter referred to as the “Client”) and 

 

Name of company: Posiva Oy (lead party) in consortium with Saanio & Riekkola Oy 

Registered office: Olkiluoto, FI- 27160 Eurajoki, Finland  

Represented by: Janne Mokka 

ID:  1029258-8, 

Tax ID: FI10292588, 

Banking details:  

Name of Bank: Nordea (NDEAFIHH)  

Account No.: FI xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

(hereinafter referred to as the “Supplier“) 

(hereinafter both referred to as the “Contractual Parties”   

Contractual Parties conclude the following Amendment to the Partial Contract in accordance 
with the provisions of Article 5 and in the format of Annex No 4 of the Framework Agreement. 

 

 

 



Amendment No 1 to 
Partial Contract Title: 

Site investigation strategy 

2 

 

 

Name of Partial Contract: Site investigation strategy 

Area of Services: iv. the assessment and/or development of specific site 
characterisation methods 

ID of Services: 2016-120-06_01 

 Function Name Date Signature 

Client approved 
for chapter 1 

Project Manager xxx 1.10.2018  

 

 

Worked out by Project Manager 
of the Partial 
Contract 

xxx 1.10.2018  

 

 

Partial Contract 
approved by the 
Client 

Managing 
Director 

Jiří Slovák   

 

 

Partial Contract 
approved by the 
Supplier 

Project Manager 
of the Partial 
Contract, PC6 

xxx 25.10.2018 

 

 

 

 

 

Project Manager 
Posiva Oy 

xxx 24.10-18  

 

 

Sales Director, 
Posiva Oy 

xxx 29.10-18  

 

 

 Managing 
Director 
Saanio&Riekkola 
Oy 

xxx 2.11.2018  

 

 

 Managing 
Director, Posiva 
Solutions Oy 

xxx 29.10.-18  

 

 

 

With regard to the progress of work on this Partial Contract, the Contractual Parties agree 
that, in order to meet the objective of this Partial Contract, it is necessary to extend the final 
deadline and to increase the volume of labour intensiveness by 200 hours. 

This Agreement affects the following Articles of the original Partial Contract: 



Amendment No 1 to 
Partial Contract Title: 

Site investigation strategy 

3 

 

Article 1.2 Service deadlines 

The date mentioned in this Article is changed from 06/2018 to 11/2018. 

Article 1.3 Estimated labour intensiveness and limitations thereto 

The value of estimate for the labour intensiveness in person-hours increases from the 
original 1000 hours to 1200 hours. From the additional 200 hours 100 belongs to personnel 
hours category 2 and 100 belongs to category 4.  

Article 2.2. Price of the Partial Contract 

The original price mentioned in this Article increases from the original value of 118 580 € to 
139 800 €. 

The other provisions of the Partial Contract remain unchanged. 


